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PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN): 
 

LOCAL SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Significant 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing – Built After 1987 

Non-Contributing – Reversible Alterations 

Non-Contributing – Irreversible Alterations 

HISTORIC DISTRICT LOCATION: 

Central Geneva NRHD 

North Geneva NRHD 

Local Geneva HD 

NR DISTRICT SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing 

Not Applicable / Not in NR District 

Other HPC Action: 

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE: 
 

NUMBER OF STORIES: 
 

OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: 

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 

HISTORIC NAME: 
 
COMMON NAME: 
 

FOUNDATION MATERIAL: 
 
PRIMARY WALL MATERIAL(S): 
 

ENTRY DOOR(S): 

WINDOW MATERIAL: 
 

FRONT PORCH: 
 
VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: 

PRIMARY ROOF FORM: 
 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: 

Not in HD / Individual Historic Landmark 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
 

VISIBLE CHIMNEY: 

CHIMNEY MATERIAL: 
 

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

ARCHITECT: 
 
BUILDER: 
WILSON BROTHERS:              OSCAR             BOTH 

ARCHITECTURAL DATA: 
 

WINDOW STYLE: 
 

PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: 
 

HPC ACTION: 

   Demolition Approved: 

SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: 

AUGUST           
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BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

CONTRIBUTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: 
 

CONTRIBUTING LANDSCAPE FEATURES: 
 

SOURCES: 
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	Other HPC Action: 
	BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: A residential structure occupied this property before 1891. In 1920, the property changed from Lynn Danforth to Dr. Raymond C. Scott. The following year, in 1921, Dr. Scott sold the property to his associate, Dr. Ralph W. Carpenter. Although Dr. Carpenter had married Catherine Adams in November 1920, there is no evidence to suggest that the couple ever resided at this address.

The original house was demolished sometime between 1912 and 1923. This demolition may have been carried out to facilitate the expansion of Dr. Scott's clinic and the Colonial Hospital. The property has remained undeveloped for approximately a century or possibly longer, standing as a vacant lot in the intervening years.
	SOURCES: 2016 Central North Geneva NRHP Update; 1869 Bird's Eye View of Geneva; Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps; Kane County Land Records; Geneva, Illinois: A History of Its Times and Places; Geneva Republican
	AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: N/A
	AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: N/A 
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION: N/A 
	LEFT STREET VIEW: 
	RIGHT STREET VIEW: 
	STREET VIEW: 
	ACCESSORY 1: 
	REAR CORNER/ ACCESSORY: 
	CORNER STREET/ ACCESSORY: 
	ACCESSORY 2: 
	ACCESSORY 3: 
	LANDSCAPE 1: 
	LANDSCAPE 2: 
	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 203 South Fourth Street / 322 Campbell Street   
	SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: 1912-1923 (Demolished)
	ARCHITECT: N/A 
	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: Before 1891
	COMMON NAME: N/A
	GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: N/A 
	ARCHITECTURAL DATA: N/A 
	OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: N/A
	NUMBER OF STORIES: N/A 
	FOUNDATION MATERIAL: N/A
	PRIMARY WALL MATERIALS: N/A
	FRONT PORCH: N/A
	VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: N/A 
	ENTRY DOORS: N/A 
	WINDOW MATERIAL: N/A
	WINDOW STYLE: N/A 
	PRIMARY ROOF FORM: N/A
	PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: N/A
	VISIBLE CHIMNEY: N/A
	CHIMNEY MATERIAL: N/A
	OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: N/A
	PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PIN: 12-03-455-001
	BUILDER: N/A 
	WILSON BROTHERS: Off


